CURRENT REPORT

MAY 12, 2011



A Nevada corporation.

CUSIP: 83416J 102 TRADING SYMBOL: SLGE

Changes Name and Stock Symbol to



A Nevada corporation.

CUSIP: 64157B 102 TRADING SYMBOL: NEVE

NEVO ENERGY, INC. 20400 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 740 Cupertino, CA 95014

SOLARGEN ENERGY, INC.

CURRENT REPORT

Name Change from Solargen Energy, Inc. to Nevo Energy, Inc.

MAY 12, 2011

The information set forth below follows guidelines for providing adequate current information; as amended, outlined by OTC Markets, Inc., and generally follows the sequential format set forth in those rules. THIS CURRENT REPORT HAS NOT BEEN FILED WITH THE SEC OR ANY OTHER REGULATORY AGENY.

Part A General Company Information

Item I – The exact name of the issuer and its predecessor

On April 22, 2011, Solargen Energy, Inc. ("Solargen") announced on the OTC Markets' Exchange Current Report its need to change its name to Nevo Energy, Inc. as a requirement of Solargen's Panoche Valley solar farm project asset sale.

On May 12, 2011, all the necessary filings with FINRA and other regulatory agencies have been completed to enable Solargen's name to be updated on the OTC Markets Exchange to **Nevo Energy**, **Inc.**

Solargen's stock symbol has changed from SLGE to **NEVE** to correspond with the new Nevo Energy name. Nevo Energy's new CUSIP is **64157B 102**.

<u>Item II – The address of the issuer's principal executive offices.</u>

Issuer Principal Executive Office:

Address: Nevo Energy, Inc.

20400 Stevens Creek, Suite 740,

Cupertino, CA 95014

Attn: Adam McAfee, Chief Financial Officer

Phone: 408-418-2415 Fax: 408-510-6720

Email: amcafee@nevoenergy.com
Web site: http://www.nevoenergy.com

Certification.

- I, Michael L. Peterson, certify that:
 - 1. I have reviewed this Current Report of Nevo Energy, Inc.; and
 - 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement.

/s/Michael Peterson, President

Date: May 12, 2011.